

令和3年度 社会福祉法人愛護会 福祉サービスに関するアンケート調査 集約データ一覧表

	静山園	希望の園	興郷塾	GH	愛護苑	不明	合計
対象数	52	42	43	86	42	0	265
回答数	28	21	27	43	29	25	173
回答率	54%	50%	63%	50%	69%	-	65%

		静山園						希望の園						興郷塾						GH						愛護苑						不明						合計					
		はい	%	いいえ	%	わからない	%	はい	%	いいえ	%	わからない	%	はい	%	いいえ	%	わからない	%	はい	%	いいえ	%	わからない	%	はい	%	いいえ	%	わからない	%	はい	%	いいえ	%	わからない	%	はい	%	いいえ	%	わからない	%
I	Q1	13	46.4%	3	10.7%	12	42.9%	9	42.9%	1	4.8%	11	52.4%	12	44.4%	5	18.5%	10	37.0%	24	55.8%	6	14.0%	13	30.2%	15	51.7%	5	17.2%	9	31.0%	16	64.0%	4	16.0%	5	20.0%	89	51.4%	24	13.9%	60	34.7%
	Q2	22	78.6%	0	0.0%	6	21.4%	20	95.2%	0	0.0%	1	4.8%	23	85.2%	2	7.4%	2	7.4%	34	79.1%	2	4.7%	7	16.3%	25	86.2%	1	3.4%	3	10.3%	15	60.0%	3	12.0%	7	28.0%	139	80.3%	8	4.6%	26	15.0%
	Q3	24	85.7%	2	7.1%	2	7.1%	20	95.2%	0	0.0%	1	4.8%	24	88.9%	1	3.7%	2	7.4%	37	86.0%	2	4.7%	4	9.3%	27	93.1%	1	3.4%	1	3.4%	19	76.0%	1	4.0%	5	20.0%	151	87.3%	7	4.0%	15	8.7%
	Q4	18	64.3%	1	3.6%	9	32.1%	20	95.2%	0	0.0%	1	4.8%	26	96.3%	0	0.0%	1	3.7%	40	93.0%	0	0.0%	3	7.0%	21	72.4%	2	6.9%	6	20.7%	20	80.0%	2	8.0%	3	12.0%	145	83.8%	5	2.9%	23	13.3%
	Q5	20	71.4%	1	3.6%	7	25.0%	19	90.5%	0	0.0%	2	9.5%	23	85.2%	0	0.0%	4	14.8%	38	88.4%	0	0.0%	5	11.6%	22	75.9%	1	3.4%	6	20.7%	16	64.0%	0	0.0%	9	36.0%	138	79.8%	2	1.2%	33	19.1%

II	Q1	26	92.9%	1	3.6%	1	3.6%	21	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	26	96.3%	0	0.0%	1	3.7%	35	81.4%	3	7.0%	5	11.6%	27	93.1%	0	0.0%	2	6.9%	19	76.0%	1	4.0%	5	20.0%	154	89.0%	5	2.9%	14	8.1%
	Q2	26	92.9%	1	3.6%	1	3.6%	20	95.2%	0	0.0%	1	4.8%	27	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	36	83.7%	2	4.7%	5	11.6%	26	89.7%	0	0.0%	3	10.3%	21	84.0%	0	0.0%	4	16.0%	156	90.2%	3	1.7%	14	8.1%
	Q3	24	85.7%	0	0.0%	4	14.3%	21	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	26	96.3%	0	0.0%	1	3.7%	31	72.1%	2	4.7%	10	23.3%	27	93.1%	1	3.4%	1	3.4%	14	56.0%	0	0.0%	11	44.0%	143	82.7%	3	1.7%	27	15.6%
	Q4	23	82.1%	0	0.0%	5	17.9%	19	90.5%	0	0.0%	2	9.5%	21	77.8%	1	3.7%	5	18.5%	29	67.4%	1	2.3%	13	30.2%	27	93.1%	0	0.0%	2	6.9%	16	64.0%	1	4.0%	8	32.0%	135	78.0%	3	1.7%	35	20.2%
	Q5	25	89.3%	1	3.6%	2	7.1%	21	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	23	85.2%	2	7.4%	2	7.4%	30	69.8%	5	11.6%	8	18.6%	25	86.2%	1	3.4%	3	10.3%	17	68.0%	4	16.0%	4	16.0%	141	81.5%	13	7.5%	19	11.0%

III	Q1	17	60.7%	2	7.1%	9	32.1%	18	85.7%	1	4.8%	2	9.5%	16	59.3%	1	3.7%	10	37.0%	30	69.8%	5	11.6%	8	18.6%	18	62.1%	1	3.4%	10	34.5%	10	40.0%	4	16.0%	11	44.0%	109	63.0%	14	8.1%	50	28.9%
	Q2	23	82.1%	0	0.0%	5	17.9%	14	66.7%	0	0.0%	7	33.3%	21	77.8%	1	3.7%	5	18.5%	34	79.1%	1	2.3%	8	18.6%	20	69.0%	0	0.0%	9	31.0%	15	60.0%	1	4.0%	9	36.0%	127	73.4%	3	1.7%	43	24.9%
	Q3	21	75.0%	0	0.0%	7	25.0%	11	52.4%	0	0.0%	10	47.6%	18	66.7%	0	0.0%	9	33.3%	31	72.1%	1	2.3%	11	25.6%	19	65.5%	0	0.0%	10	34.5%	8	32.0%	0	0.0%	17	68.0%	108	62.4%	1	0.6%	64	37.0%
	Q4	17	60.7%	0	0.0%	11	39.3%	15	71.4%	0	0.0%	6	28.6%	14	51.9%	0	0.0%	13	48.1%	25	58.1%	0	0.0%	18	41.9%	19	65.5%	1	3.4%	9	31.0%	14	56.0%	0	0.0%	11	44.0%	104	60.1%	1	0.6%	68	39.3%
	Q5	28	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	21	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	24	88.9%	1	3.7%	2	7.4%	41	95.3%	1	2.3%	1	2.3%	27	93.1%	0	0.0%	2	6.9%	21	84.0%	0	0.0%	4	16.0%	162	93.6%	2	1.2%	9	5.2%

IV	Q1	24	85.7%	2	7.1%	2	7.1%	21	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	24	88.9%	0	0.0%	3	11.1%	33	76.7%	2	4.7%	8	18.6%	24	82.8%	0	0.0%	5	17.2%	19	76.0%	2	8.0%	4	16.0%	145	83.8%	6	3.5%	22	12.7%
	Q2	25	89.3%	1	3.6%	2	7.1%	20	95.2%	0	0.0%	1	4.8%	23	85.2%	1	3.7%	3	11.1%	33	76.7%	2	4.7%	8	18.6%	24	82.8%	0	0.0%	5	17.2%	19	76.0%	1	4.0%	5	20.0%	144	83.2%	5	2.9%	24	13.9%

V	Q1	18	64.3%	1	3.6%	9	32.1%	14	66.7%	0	0.0%	7	33.3%	17	63.0%	0	0.0%	10	37.0%	27	62.8%	0	0.0%	16	37.2%	19	65.5%	0	0.0%	10	34.5%	7	28.0%	0	0.0%	18	72.0%	102	59.0%	1	0.6%	70	40.5%
	Q2	19	67.9%	0	0.0%	9	32.1%	12	57.1%	0	0.0%	9	42.9%	19	70.4%	2	7.4%	6	22.2%	34	79.1%	0	0.0%	9	20.9%	14	48.3%	2	6.9%	13	44.8%	13	52.0%	0	0.0%	12	48.0%	111	64.2%	4	2.3%	58	33.5%
	Q3	16	57.1%	0	0.0%	12	42.9%	15	71.4%	0	0.0%	6	28.6%	18	66.7%	1	3.7%	8	29.6%	28	65.1%	1	2.3%	14	32.6%	19	65.5%	0	0.0%	10	34.5%	9	36.0%	0	0.0%	16	64.0%	105	60.7%	2	1.2%	66	38.2%
	Q4	20	71.4%	0	0.0%	8	28.6%	13	61.9%	0	0.0%	8	38.1%	18	66.7%	0	0.0%	9	33.3%	35	81.4%	1	2.3%	7	16.3%	17	58.6%	0	0.0%	12	41.4%	9	36.0%	1	4.0%	15	60.0%	112	64.7%	2	1.2%	59	34.1%

VI	Q1	20	71.4%	0	0.0%	8	28.6%	9	42.9%	4	19.0%	8	38.1%	14	51.9%	2	7.4%	11	40.7%	31	72.1%	2	4.7%	10	23.3%	27	93.1%	0	0.0%	2	6.9%	9	36.0%	3	12.0%	13	52.0%	110	63.6%	11	6.4%	52	30.1%
	Q2	22	78.6%	0	0.0%	6	21.4%	10	47.6%	1	4.8%	10	47.6%	13	48.1%	2	7.4%	12	44.4%	28	65.1%	2	4.7%	13	30.2%	22	75.9%	0	0.0%	7	24.1%	8	32.0%	2	8.0%	15	60.0%	103	59.5%	7	4.0%	63	36.4%
	Q3	20	71.4%	1	3.6%	7	25.0%	18	85.7%	0	0.0%	3	14.3%	16	59.3%	1	3.7%	10	37.0%	31	72.1%	1	2.3%	11	25.6%	21	72.4%	1	3.4%	7	24.1%	11	44.0%	2	8.0%	12	48.0%	117	67.6%	6	3.5%	50	28.9%
	Q4	18	64.3%	0	0.0%	10	35.7%	13	61.9%	0	0.0%	8	38.1%	15	55.6%	2	7.4%	10	37.0%	28	65.1%	2	4.7%	13	30.2%	22	75.9%	0	0.0%	7	24.1%	8	32.0%	2	8.0%	15	60.0%	104	60.1%	6	3.5%	63	36.4%